PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3320298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOUNGHUEM KWON	03/25/2015
BUMJAE YOU	03/25/2015
SHINYOUNG KIM	03/25/2015
KWANGKYU LEE	03/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTER OF HUMAN-CENTERED INTERACTION FOR COEXISTENCE	
Street Address:	INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION BUILDING	
Internal Address:	5, HWARANG-RO 14-GIL,SEONGBUK-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	446-959	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14437444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)838-3424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@wellsstjohn.com

Correspondent Name: WELLS ST. JOHN **Address Line 1:** 601 W. 1ST AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HA130-003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE STOLL	
SIGNATURE:	/Michele Stoll/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/21/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 035462 FRAME: 0125



PATENT REEL: 035462 FRAME: 0126

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTORS:

[FIRST INVENTOR NAME]

[INVENTOR ADDRESS]

KWON, Jounghuem

(Ujangsan Hillstate Apt.) 110-501, 348,

Gangseo-ro, Gangseo-gu, Seoul 157-791,

Republic of Korea

[INVENTOR CITIZENSHIP]

Republic of Korea

[SECOND INVENTOR NAME] YOU, Bumjae

[INVENTOR ADDRESS]

B-2003, Acrovista, 188, Sechojungang-ro, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-921, Republic of Korea

[INVENTOR CITIZENSHIP]

Republic of Korea

[THIRD INVENTOR NAME]

[INVENTOR ADDRESS]

KIM, Shinyoung

(Gusan-dong) 303, Galhyeon-ro 17na-gil,

Eunpyeong-gu, Seoul 122-820,

Republic of Korea

IINVENTOR CITIZENSHIP

Republic of Korea

[FOURTH INVENTOR NAME] LEE, Kwangkyu

[INVENTOR ADDRESS]

(SK Apt.) 106-1606, 15, Yehyeon-ro,

Gineung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-959,

Republic of Korea

INVENTOR CITIZENSHIP]

Republic of Korea

ASSIGNEE:

[ASSIGNEE NAME]

CENTER OF HUMAN-CENTERED

INTERACTION FOR COEXISTENCE

[ASSIGNEE ADDRESS]

International Cooperation Building, 5, Hwarang-ro 14-gil, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-

The Description of Kanan

791, Republic of Korea

[ASSIGNEE CITIZENSHIP—IF APPLICABLE] Republic of Korea

1 0 4

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed

in a United States patent application entitled: TELEPRESENCE DEVICE.

CENTER OF HUMAN-CENTERED INTERACTION FOR

COEXISTENCE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire

the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any

Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the

United States and in all foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt,

sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS

have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present do hereby sell,

assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the

above-identified inventions and application and to any reissues, renewals,

divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent

to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of

ASSIGNEE, such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey

the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any patent

2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 035462 FRAME: 0128 application papers (foreign or domestic) required for the filing of any divisional, continuation, renewal or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention, INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent. INVENTORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent and other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

3 of 4

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

INVENTOR: KWON, Jounghuem

Dated: 03, 25, 245

Signature:

INVENTOR: YOU, Bumjae

Dated: MAR. 2+, 2015

Signature:

INVENTOR: KIM, Shinyoung

Dated: 03, 21, 20/5

Signature: Khu Shin Your

INVENTOR: LEE, Kwangkyu

Dated: 03 25 20/5

Sinnatura

4 of 4

RECORDED: 04/21/2015